PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2990656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALLY GAMING INTERNATIONAL, INC.	08/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8047914
Patent Number:	8317609
Patent Number:	8480487
Application Number:	13903554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: carnold@ballytech.com
Correspondent Name: PHILIP J. ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD
Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83336.1154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHILIP J. ANDERSON

SIGNATURE: /pja/

DATE SIGNED: 08/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=83336-1154-Assignment-BGII-BGI#page1.tif source=83336-1154-Assignment-BGII-BGI#page2.tif

PATENT 502944058 REEL: 033579 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by BALLY GAMING INTERNATIONAL, INC., Assignor, to BALLY GAMING, INC., a Nevada Corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119-7990;

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired the entire right, title and interest in certain applications, specifically, U.S. Patent Number 8,047,914 entitled PLAYER VERIFICATION SYSTEM; U.S. Patent No. 8,317,609, entitled METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING THE PRESENCE OF A USER AT A DEVICE SUCH AS A GAMING MACHINE, issued November 27, 2012; U.S. Patent No. 8,480,487, entitled METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING THE PRESENCE OF A USER AT A DEVICE SUCH AS A GAMING MACHINE, issued July 9, 2013; and U.S. Application No. 13/903,554, entitled METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING THE PRESENCE OF A USER AT A DEVICE SUCH AS A GAMING MACHINE, filed May 28, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said Applications, including (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for said invention(s), (b) all Applications for patents for said invention(s) or based on said Applications in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention Applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said Applications, (c) all patents which may issue on said invention(s) and on any applications transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues. extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said invention(s) or upon such Applications, for the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued, and (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said Applications and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file a patent Application in all countries for any or all of said invention(s) in Assignor's name, or in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing a Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention(s), said applications, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

PATENT REEL: 033579 FRAME: 0759 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

BALLY GAMING INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: August 20, 2014

NEIL DAVIDSON, SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 033579 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 08/21/2014